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2021 - 2022 QWCDTAInc Novice Dog of the Year accumulated points


  Handler Dog Accumulated 
Points

1 Glenn Dickson Nowlans Ziggy 48.200

2 Stephen Biles Wildash Kay 40.200

3 Stephen Biles Biles Honey 35.200

4 Ross Kehl Bob n Co Pippa 27.600

5 Andrew Jansen Riverside Drifter 25.100

6 Ross Kehl Husanley Herbie 24.600

7 Anita Albeck Double K Tommy 23.400

8 Jamie Sturrock Craiglea Ruby 17.700

9 Glenn Dickson Douglas Meg 17.600

10 Anita Albeck Williams Reggie 16.900

11 Charlie Brummell CB Austen 15.500

12 Glenn Dickson Wildcard Barney 15.000

13 Ross Kehl Mysticview Archie 14.800

14 Barrie Hughes Electra George 14.200

15 Paul Wroe Brutonvale Pepper ll 13.500

16 David O’Connor Coolabah Tiny 13.000

17 Andrew Jansen Riverside Buck 12.500

18 Dean Smoothy Cullinane Dusty 12.300

19 Wyatt Judd Judds Button 11.500

20 Andrew Jansen Riverside Cash 10.700

20 Antony Mulder Shadowvale Cheese 10.700

22 Samantha Connolly Kasajoca King 10.600

23 Wayne Wayte Bring ‘EM CC 10.100

23 Paul Wroe Brutonvale China 10.100

25 David O’Connor Wilderness Pepper 10.000

25 Simon Mollee Borilla Creek Jay 10.000

27 Jake Swift Biles Becky 9.400

28 Wyatt Judd Judds Daisy 9.100

29 Charlie Brummell CB Dodge 9.000
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30 David Steel Wildash Trigger 8.700

31 Bo Hatfield Rossco 8.600

31 Nathan Carr Tanderra Danni 8.600

31 Sam Donovan Shadowvale Jack 8.600

34 Keith Voll Double K Ned 8.400

35 Jake Swift Esswing Bingo 8.300

35 Kerry Voll Double K Zena 8.300

35 Antony Mulder Diamantina Tonka 8.300

38 John Bradshaw De Oss Fly 7.900

39 Antony Mulder Narroonda Mischief 7.700

40 Martin Holzwart Shadowvale Dee 7.500

41 Leonie Davy Kota Lottie 7.300

42 Wyatt Judd Days Creek George 7.100

43 Mark Douglas Hartmore Shirley 6.800

44 Martin Holzwart Shadowvale Ned 6.600

45 Dean Smoothy Clermont Elle 6.500

46 Wyatt Judd Riverside Jerry 6.400

47 Nathan Carr Diamantina Pearl 6.300

48 Luke Aisthorpe Natel Jaffa 6.100

49 Sam Donovan Tomana Socks 6.000

50 Barrie Hughes Electra Jess 5.300

51 Clinton Hall (N.M.) Serrano Rooster 5.100

52 Gavin Carr Carrdoon Boss 4.800

53 Sam Donovan Natel Pepper 4.300

54 Paul Wroe Carrascott Jill 4.000

55 Keith Voll Double K Hunter 3.900

55 Mick Seeney Kirkcaldy Cobber 3.900

57 Jeremy Shaw JDM Jack 3.700

58 Shaun Durdin Esswing Bella 2.200
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2021 - 2022 QWCDTAInc Open Dog of the Year accumulated points


  Handler Dog Accumulated 
Points

1 Paul Wroe Carrascott Spot 46.650

2 Paul Wroe Jacksons Silver 42.200

3 Glenn Dickson Nowlans Ziggy 25.800

4 Stephen Biles Biles Honey 24.000

5 Ross Kehl RC Hughie 20.600

6 Ross Kehl Bob n Co Pippa 20.100

7 Glenn Dickson Douglas Meg 17.600

8 Stephen Biles Wildash Kay 16.400

9 Paul Wroe Natel Dream 14.300

10 Jamie Sturrock Craiglea Seth 13.900

11 Antony Mulder Naroonda Flick 13.200

12 Glenn McKay Bauers Trip 11.850

13 Wyatt Judd Judds Button 11.500

14 Ross Kehl Husanley Herbie 11.400

15 Stephen Biles Borilla Creek Cricket 11.150

16 Ray Whitney Murrayvale Bob 10.800

17 Andrew Jansen Riverside Drifter 10.500

18 Andrew Jansen Riverside Buck 10.300

19 Paul Wroe Brutonvale China 10.100

20 Stephen Biles Biles Jenny 9.300

21 Wyatt Judd Judds Daisy 9.100

22 Charlie Brummell CB Dodge 9.000

22 Charlie Brummell CB Austen 9.000

24 Jake Swift Esswing Bingo 8.300

24 Barrie Hughes Electra George 8.300

26 Ross Kehl Mysticview Archie 7.700

26 Antony Mulder Narroonda Mischief 7.700

28 Anita Albeck Williams Reggie 7.500

29 Dean Smoothy Cullinane Dusty 7.300
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29 Leonie Davy Kota Lottie 7.300

31 Wyatt Judd Days Creek George 7.100

32 Ross Kehl Karinya Nelson 6.700

33 Martin Holzwart Shadowvale Ned 6.600

34 Nathan Carr Diamantina Pearl 6.300

35 Luke Aisthorpe Natel Jaffa 6.100

36 Barrie Hughes Electra Jess 5.300

37 Steve Elliott Barcoo Huey 4.350

38 Sam Donovan Natel Pepper 4.300

39 Tom Berrie Mt. Barlow Volvo 3.900

40 Jeremy Shaw JDM Jack 3.700


